Rescinded and Replaced with Resolution No. 75-92

RESOLUTION No. 11 OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE

(1) VANDENBERG VILLAGE COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT

RE: CANDIDATE'S STATEMENT

WHEREAS, Section 10012 of the Elections Code of the State of California requires this Board to adopt certain policies in regard to candidates' statements for candidates who run for office of member of the Board of Directors of the District;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that this Board of Directors does hereby determine, as follows:

- -- that the cost of printing, handling and mailing a candidate's statement shall be paid by (2) the candidate
- -- that candidates not be permitted to submit additional materials to be sent to the voter with the sample ballot;
- -- that the statement shall not exceed (3) 200 words;
- -- that the Registrar of Voters be directed to give a copy of these regulations to each candidate or his/her representative at the time he/she picks up his/her nomination documents;

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that these policies shall remain in full force and effect until rescinded by this Board.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Board of Directors of the (1) Vandenberg

Village Community Services District this 26th day of June , 19 85

by the following called vote:

Ayes: Directors: Gabus, Grantz, Sutherland, Welch & White

Noes: None

Absent: None SEAL OF VANDENBERG VILLAGE Secretary to the Board of Directors COMMUNITY SERVICES VANDENBERG VILLAGE COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT (1)_ DISTRICT NOTE: Format for the resolution called for by Elections Code Section 10012 appears above. Insert name of district (1)(2) Insert either "the candidate" or "the district" Insert either "200" or "400" (3)